www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
B-12
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 22 Geo-Marine®	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Geo-M
arine
®
Connectors

24 1  1/2 - 16 UN 1.969 (50.0) 1.625 - .1P - .1L
Table V: Recommended Coupling Nut Assembly Torque Values
Shell  Size
Inch - Pounds Newton - Meters
Min Max Min Max
10 20 40 2.26 4.52
12 20 40 2.26 4.52
14 30 50 3.39 5.65
16 30 50 3.39 5.65
18 40 60 4.52 6.78
20 50 70 5.65 7.91
22 60 80 6.78 9.04
24 80 100 9.04 11.30
Table IV: Replacement Flat Compression Seal
Shell Size Glenair Part No.
10 G70653-10
12 G70653-12
14 G70653-14
16 G70653-16
18 G70653-18
20 G70653-20
22 G70653-22
24 G70653-24